
INTERMEDIATE MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016

DUNDALK IT 24TH JANUARY 2016

ID Time Position Name CLUB CLUB TEAM Age Category

1168 14.3 12 John Joe Murphy Tinryland A.C. Masters Men O65

1158 14.30 25 Martin McEvilly Galway City Harriers A.C. Masters Men O65

1163 15.5 48 Tom Madden Marian A.C. Masters Men O65

1204 15.37 67 Gerry Lynch City of Derry AC Spartans Masters Men O70

1169 15.47 74 Barrry Potts Donore Harriers Masters Men O65

1164 16.2 87 Tom Hunt Mayo A.C. Masters Men O65

1206 16.24 108 Richard Mullins St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C. Masters Men O70

1159 16.33 116 Michael Smith Laragh A.C. Masters Men O65

1203 16.44 124 Patrick  Healy Portmarnock A.C. Masters Men O70

1165 16.45 125 Nicky McCabe Mullingar Harriers A.C. Masters Men O65

1202 16.45 126 Terry Mee Donore Harriers Masters Men O70

1208 16.56 135 Pat Bonass Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Masters Men O70

1161 17.13 151 Paddy Reilly Liffey Valley A.C. Masters Men O65

1156 17.28 164 Ken Higgs Eagle A.C. Masters Men O65

1170 17.33 166 Frank Kilrane Edenderry A.C. Masters Men O65

1167 17.59 183 Dinny Whelan St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C. Masters Men O65

1207 18.1 185 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Masters Men O70

1252 18.22 194 Sean Cooney Tara A.C. Masters Men O75

1162 19.6 201 Tj  Beatty Loughrea A.C. Masters Men O65

1166 19.31 207 Patrick Harding St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C. Masters Men O65

1205 20.34 214 Christy Creagh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Masters Men O70

Masters Men O65

CompId Position Name Team Name

1168 1 John Joe Murphy Tinryland A.C.

1158 2 Martin McEvilly Galway City Harriers A.C.

1163 3 Tom Madden Marian A.C.

1169 4 Barrry Potts Donore Harriers

1164 5 Tom Hunt Mayo A.C.

1159 6 Michael Smith Laragh A.C.

1165 7 Nicky McCabe Mullingar Harriers A.C.

1161 8 Paddy Reilly Liffey Valley A.C.

1156 9 Ken Higgs Eagle A.C.

1170 10 Frank Kilrane Edenderry A.C.

1167 11 Dinny Whelan St. Abbans A.C.

1162 12 Tj  Beatty Loughrea A.C.

1166 13 Patrick Harding St. Abbans A.C.

Masters Men O70

CompId Position Name Team Name

1204 1 Gerry Lynch City of Derry AC Spartans

1206 2 Richard Mullins St. Abbans A.C.

1203 3 Patrick  Healy Portmarnock A.C.

1202 4 Terry Mee Donore Harriers

1208 5 Pat Bonass Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

1207 6 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C.

1205 7 Christy Creagh Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Masters Men O75

CompId Position Name Team Name

1252 1 Sean Cooney Tara A.C.

Men O65 Team Club Team Points

Place Club Positions

1 St. Abbans A.C. 108, 183, 207

2016 CROSS COUNTRY


